9.53
(.375)
5.64
(.222)
5.97 ± .89
(.235 ± .035)
.38
(.015)

Adjustment Tool...............................H-90
Product Dimensions
 How To Order
3386  P - 1 - 103  T  __  LF
Model
Style
Standard or Modified
Product Indicator
	 -1 = 	Standard Product
	 -EY5 =	 Extended Shaft
Resistance Code
Optional Suffix Letter
	 T =	 Knob**
Packaging Designator
	Blank =	 Tube (Standard)
	 R =	 Tape & Reel (W and U Pin Styles Only)
	 A =	 Ammo Pack (W and U Pin Styles Only)
Tape and reel material meets Antistatic ANSI/
ESD 5541-2003 packaging standards.
Terminations
	 LF =	 100 % Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
	Blank =	 90 % Tin / 10 % Lead-plated
		  (Standard)
**Knob option is available only in standard tube
packaging. Not recommended for side load
applications.
Consult factory for other available options.
Standard Resistance Table
	 Resistance	 Resistance
	 (Ohms)	 Code
	 10	 100
	 20	 200
	 50	 500
	 100	 101
	 200	 201
	 500	 501
	 1,000	 102
	 2,000	 202
	 5,000	 502
	 10,000	 103
	 20,000	 203
	 25,000	 253
	 50,000	 503
	 100,000	 104
	 200,000	 204
	 250,000	 254
	 500,000	 504
	 1,000,000	 105
	 2,000,000	 205
TOLERANCES: ±	 0.25	       EXCEPT WHERE NOTED
	 (.010)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Popular distribution resistance values listed in
boldface. Special resistances available.WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
†“Fluorinert” is a registered trademark of 3M Co.
“Trimpot” is a trademark of Bourns, Inc.
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar. 31, 2015 and Annex
	 3386 - 3/8 ˝ Square Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometer
3.05 ± .38
(.120 ± .015)
Common Dimensions
Top Adjust Models M,T